

**LR. Misc Case
15/2019**

[CIS : 15//2019]

Order No : 18 20.07.2023

Ld. JM Amta is in charge as Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearig.

Both sides are present.

The matter is adjourned for the day as Ld. PO is busy in other Judicial work.

Fix 19.09.2023 for hearing.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
(In-Charge)