

**L.R. Misc Case: 15/2019 (cis: )**

Order No: 19 dated : 19/09/2023:

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Op is absent without steps.

The case is adjourned today due to inadvertently mistake in fixing the date for hearing.

It should have been fixed for framing of issues.

Bench clerk is directed to be more careful about maintaining the order, so that such inadvertent mistake can be avoided.

Informed both sides.

Fix 13.12.2023 for framing of issues.

Civil Judge(Jr,Div),  
Amta,Howrah.