

LR.Misc: 15 of 2019

Order no. 35 Dated: 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P.W-1.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P takes no step. It seems that O.P is unwilling to contest the case.

O.P is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be heard exparte.

To 19.12.2025 for S/C by O.P .

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441