

LR.Misc: 15 of 2019

Order no. 36 Dated: 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P files a time petition that is not pressed later by Ld. Advocate for the O.P with the permission of the court.

O.P files fresh vokatnama and also files show cause petition supported by affidavit.

Show cause petition is **accepted** with a cost of Rs.200/- payable to the petitioner.

To 08.01.2026 for further examination in chief of O.P.W-1 and cost of Rs.200/- payable to the petitioner .

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441