

LRMC- 15 of 2019

Order no. 37 Dated: 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of OPW-1 and cost of Rs-200/- payable to petitioner.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Cost is paid. Let the money receipt be kept with the record.

OPW-1 is examined in chief and cross examined in part and deferred.

During examination some documents are marked as Exbt A,B,C,D & E.

To 21.01.2026 for further cross examination of OPW-1.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441